; v ;

8 | 7 | 6 3 | | 1
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
PART NUMBER [ QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER [ QTY DESCRIPTION

22-1090-1 1 |ASSEMBLY, HOUSING, METER MOUNT F E A I l ' RE 5 O 22-2131-1 1 |ASSY, REMOTE CASE, CNI2, W/O SHIELDING
22-1164 1 |UMB, COMPOSITE 20-8312-1 2 [PLUG, 1/2 NPT
60-1607 2 [1/4-20 7/32" SS HEX NUT 20-8911 1 |FITTING, STRAIN RELIEF, 1/2 NPT
22-1494 1 |ASSEMBLY, PLATE, SWITCH MOUNTING 20-7552 1 |PLUG, STRAIN RELIEF 3/8" DIA.

20-8312-1 1 |PLUG, 1/2 NPT 20-7895 3 [NUT, 1/2 NPT M O l ' N I I N G
22-1103 1 |O-RING, .676 ID X .816 OD X .07, NEOPRENE, BLACK, SIZE 017 20-5300 4 |WASHER, #10 EXTERNAL LOCK
22-1102 1 |JAM NUT, 1/2" NPT 20-1586 2 |HANGER, TOP

22-1186-1 1 |ASSEMBLY,SOLID DOOR, COMPOSITE CASE M O l ' N I I N G S 20-1587 2 [HANGER, BOTTOM
22-1296 1 |E-RING, EXTERNAL, .25 DIA, SSTL 60-5029 4 |WASHER, FLAT, #10

40-5103-X 1 |ASSY, CNI 2 60-5038 4 |SCREW, 10-16 x 3/8" HIGH-LOW PAN HD, PHILLIPS
60-5099 3 [SCREW, 4-20 HIGH-LOW X .25", PHIL, PH HD _SEE NOTE 1 22-1186-1 1 |ASSEMBLY,SOLID DOOR, COMPOSITE CASE
22-2179 1 |SERIAL NUMBER LABEL, CNI2 COMPOSITE NOTES: 22-1296 1 |E-RING, EXTERNAL, .25 DIA, SSTL
20-8718 1 |PLUG, 3/16 DIA. ' 40-5103-X 1 |ASSY, CNI 2

22-FCC-Label | 1 1) TORQUE SCREWS TO 6 IN-LES MAX. 22-1186-1 APPLY GREASE TO TOP AND BOTTOM 60-5099 3 [SCREW, 4-20 HIGH-LOW X .25, PHIL, PH HD SEE NOTE 1 T UE SCREWS T0 6 IN-LBS MAX
59-1090-1 CAMS BEFORE CLOSING DOOR. 22-2156 1 |LABEL, CSA LISTING, MI WIRELESS, CNI2 '
22-2179 1 |SERIAL NUMBER LABEL, CNI2 COMPOSITE
//

60-5099 SEE NOTE 1

40-5103-X

22-1102

60-1607

22-1494

20-8718

22-1164

22-1103

20-8312-1

)

| (1

RN

| (]

INSTALLATION.
'WARNING: SUBSTITUTION
MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR

USE ONLY BATTERY PACK NO.

CAUTION: BONDING BETWEEN CONDUIT
CONNECTIONS IS NOT AUTOMATIC AND
MUST BE PROVIDED AS A PART OF THE

OF COMPONENTS -

40-3503, 40-3444, 40-5170, 40-25%6

(= T~ 5 - 5 \\
l%;"J Kf ] " _| \N_
a
. = —
4 1 Sau—
i FF e o\ 1 %
[; — ]| Li_ W,
| I
i Hip! @ im)
o ‘ -
a | J_‘ | § D
T & =
)
J
ik\ = o o J
N )
L@' < DETAIL A 2:12%
' —= SCALE .875
22-2156 22-2179 40-5103-X 60-5099
BN

QASSL, DIV2

7 1]

20-7895

22-2131-1

60-5099 SEE NOTE 1

40-5103-X

20-8312-1

20-5300

20-1586

60-5029

60-5038

60-5038
60-5029
20-8911
20-7552 20-1587
e
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED TOLERANCES ARE: @ M E RCU RY I N ST RU M E NTS
FRACTIONAL+  DECIMAL + MGLEE  ° SERVING THE GAS INDUSTRY WORLDWIDE
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS_ CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION OF MERCURY INSTRUMENTS AND NEITHER IT NO|
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN SHALL BE DISCLQOSED
TO _OTHERS gR DUPLICATED OR USED FOR OTHER% WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERCURY INSTRUMENTS
ASSEMBLY, CNI2 COMPOSITE
REMOVED AUX COMM FEATURE 50
B ggéégaggﬁl\g%%WING 4?;?150 MATERIAL MOUNl;Il:/:!:VIV\Il\IgY DATE CHANGE NOTICE
IAPPROVALS CN-2701 PEI\qEB 11/18/2009 CN-2642
CHANGED FEATURE o i -
Al | 25 e s {7 2555 %
MACOLA CONFIGURATOR | 2688 PSS feyr 2 OF 7

| 1




